
Place Name City Bib No Age Gender Age Group Gun Time Pace

1 Alain Salomon Bellingham 310 45 M 1/22 40-49 1:18:16.7 5:58/M

2 Keefer Whan Mount Vernon 327 49 M 2/22 40-49 1:19:17.6 6:03/M

3 Guido Zgraggen Seattle 332 32 M 1/15 30-39 1:20:00.9 6:06/M

4 Brandon Jones Abbotsford 258 24 M 1/6 20-29 1:20:16.8 6:08/M

5 Brien Friedman Bellingham 334 23 M 2/6 20-29 1:20:38.3 6:09/M

6 Dominic Battistella Bellingham 208 38 M 2/15 30-39 1:24:02.4 6:25/M

7 John Kirker Bellingham 264 44 M 3/22 40-49 1:24:22.8 6:26/M

8 Jeff Wolf Auburn 328 36 M 3/15 30-39 1:26:59.9 6:38/M

9 Peter Oviatt Bellingham 335 44 M 4/22 40-49 1:27:58.9 6:43/M

10 Ken Byl Kelowna 221 49 M 5/22 40-49 1:28:48.6 6:47/M

11 Michael Brisbois Sammamish 215 50 M 1/8 50-59 1:29:13.5 6:49/M

12 Graham Melvin Bellingham 339 32 M 4/15 30-39 1:30:37.4 6:55/M

13 Chris Knudsen Bellingham 267 35 M 5/15 30-39 1:31:44.9 7:00/M

14 Hugh Klinedinst Bellingham 265 36 M 6/15 30-39 1:32:45.4 7:05/M

15 Mark Harding Bellingham 281 54 M 2/8 50-59 1:32:47.8 7:05/M

16 Dwight Baker Bellingham 206 48 M 6/22 40-49 1:34:59.9 7:15/M

17 Robert Bondurant Chimacum 212 41 M 7/22 40-49 1:35:28.1 7:17/M

18 Erika Lombardi Bellingham 274 46 F 1/18 40-49 1:35:41.6 7:18/M

19 Charles Finn Renton 235 41 M 8/22 40-49 1:36:42.8 7:23/M

20 Stephanie Gundel Seattle 347 34 F 1/29 30-39 1:36:54.3 7:24/M

21 Theresa Westfall Bellingham 326 55 F 1/4 50-59 1:38:01.5 7:29/M

22 Kevin Meenaghan Anacortes 260 49 M 9/22 40-49 1:38:44.2 7:32/M

23 Julie Parker Sammamish 299 35 M 7/15 30-39 1:40:25.8 7:40/M

24 Derek Forbes Bellingham 237 40 M 10/22 40-49 1:40:50.6 7:42/M

25 Bret Macaleer Bellingham 278 35 M 8/15 30-39 1:41:16.1 7:44/M

26 Christine Gary Bellingham 240 42 F 2/18 40-49 1:41:30.1 7:45/M

27 John Diefel Bellingham 228 42 M 11/22 40-49 1:41:30.3 7:45/M

28 Pavel Sorokin Vancouver 314 49 M 12/22 40-49 1:41:37.8 7:45/M

29 Cody Mcpherson Seattle 226 27 M 3/6 20-29 1:42:08.1 7:48/M

30 Jen Olson Portland 296 22 F 1/7 20-29 1:43:28.6 7:54/M

31 Alexandra Gehring Bellingham 241 43 F 3/18 40-49 1:43:40.4 7:55/M

32 Lisa Ngai Ferndale 294 31 F 2/29 30-39 1:44:19.5 7:58/M

33 Katrina Henry Bellingham 249 30 F 3/29 30-39 1:44:40.5 7:59/M

34 Cari Williams Bellingham 338 39 F 4/29 30-39 1:44:47.9 8:00/M

35 Angie Lancaster Lynden 337 37 F 5/29 30-39 1:45:27.9 8:03/M

36 Michelle Neff Bellingham 292 40 F 4/18 40-49 1:45:34.9 8:04/M

37 Nichole Braun Bellingham 213 34 F 6/29 30-39 1:45:42.3 8:04/M

38 Bryan Thuman Lynden 318 26 M 4/6 20-29 1:47:44.2 8:13/M

39 Trevor Weimer Abbotsford 325 45 M 13/22 40-49 1:47:48.2 8:14/M

40 Allison Snow Issaquah 313 34 F 7/29 30-39 1:48:18.2 8:16/M

41 Gary Stoyka Bellingham 315 47 M 14/22 40-49 1:48:38.7 8:18/M

42 Eddi Vulic Bellingham 321 42 M 15/22 40-49 1:48:48.8 8:18/M

43 Armando Brionez Bellingham 214 63 M 1/3 60-69 1:48:52.8 8:19/M

44 David King Bellingham 263 57 M 3/8 50-59 1:49:43.6 8:23/M

45 Lacey Morton Bremerton 271 30 F 8/29 30-39 1:49:50.7 8:23/M

46 Erin Hebeler Port Orchard 247 37 F 9/29 30-39 1:49:55.7 8:23/M

47 Jen Knudsen Bellingham 266 35 F 10/29 30-39 1:49:55.7 8:23/M

If you have a question regarding the results, please email info@BuDuRacing.com. Please note that 

the time clock was running 1 minute off. BuDu Racing aplogizes for this error.
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48 Pamela Wuest Seattle 329 39 F 11/29 30-39 1:50:01.2 8:24/M

49 Miguel Alvarez Blaine 203 49 M 16/22 40-49 1:50:07.3 8:24/M

50 Robert Johnston Burnaby 256 48 M 17/22 40-49 1:51:34.3 8:31/M

51 Bruce Moore Surrey 289 50 M 4/8 50-59 1:52:34.4 8:36/M

52 Cameron Murdock Laclede 290 18 M 1/1 10-19 1:53:11.1 8:38/M

53 Brian Rod Ferndale 306 55 M 5/8 50-59 1:53:20.1 8:39/M

54 Hileray Kilback Coquitlam 261 41 F 5/18 40-49 1:53:44.3 8:41/M

55 William Phillips Shelton 302 43 M 18/22 40-49 1:53:59.2 8:42/M

56 Patrick Curry Bellingham 227 63 M 2/3 60-69 1:54:09.4 8:43/M

57 Mark Hyder Burnaby 252 61 M 3/3 60-69 1:55:26.7 8:49/M

58 Leah Macaleer Bellingham 279 37 F 12/29 30-39 1:56:00.9 8:51/M

59 Marissa Evans Bellingham 336 33 F 13/29 30-39 1:56:10.3 8:52/M

60 Melody Mandrean Seattle 280 31 F 14/29 30-39 1:56:17.7 8:53/M

61 Courtney Leiren Abbotsford 272 31 F 15/29 30-39 1:56:38.1 8:54/M

62 Jenny Arm Bellevue 205 34 F 16/29 30-39 1:56:52.8 8:55/M

63 Kelsey Tjoelker Snohomish 319 23 F 2/7 20-29 1:57:55.9 9:00/M

64 Shannon Perry Seattle 301 46 F 6/18 40-49 1:58:20.1 9:02/M

65 Amber Ross Vancouver 307 27 F 3/7 20-29 1:59:46.1 9:09/M

66 Andreana Koals Anacortes 268 22 F 4/7 20-29 2:00:35.8 9:12/M

67 Mayumi Paluh Bellingham 298 28 F 5/7 20-29 2:00:41.8 9:13/M

68 Shelly Johnson Bellingham 254 43 F 7/18 40-49 2:00:44.8 9:13/M

69 Jordan Ross Seattle 308 24 M 5/6 20-29 2:00:59.2 9:14/M

70 Ellen Young Bellingham 331 51 F 2/4 50-59 2:02:02.9 9:19/M

71 Alex Zinecker Bellingham 333 21 M 6/6 20-29 2:02:09.3 9:19/M

72 Christina Murphy Port Angeles 291 31 F 17/29 30-39 2:02:16.3 9:20/M

73 Terri Gray Lake Stevens 243 45 F 8/18 40-49 2:02:19.5 9:20/M

74 Heide Maschhoff Graham 283 37 F 18/29 30-39 2:02:20.2 9:20/M

75 Peng Chen Kenmore 225 42 M 19/22 40-49 2:02:41.1 9:22/M

76 Xinyi Chen Kenmore 224 15 F 1/1 10-19 2:02:41.3 9:22/M

77 Mary Ann Mason Seattle 284 46 F 9/18 40-49 2:03:30.5 9:26/M

78 Jason Loughridge Seattle 275 38 M 9/15 30-39 2:03:45.7 9:27/M

79 Luciana Rocha Mount Vernon 276 32 F 19/29 30-39 2:04:01.3 9:28/M

80 Joe Franzen Ferndale 239 52 M 6/8 50-59 2:04:07.5 9:28/M

81 Craig Butler Portland 220 50 M 7/8 50-59 2:06:23.5 9:39/M

82 John Vinson Snohomish 320 42 M 20/22 40-49 2:07:10.8 9:42/M

83 Mandy Koelbl Oak Harbor 269 32 F 20/29 30-39 2:07:29.7 9:44/M

84 Savannah Billedo Seattle 211 21 F 6/7 20-29 2:07:44.1 9:45/M

85 Jason Koelbl Oak Harbor 270 38 M 10/15 30-39 2:07:46.6 9:45/M

86 Tiffany Yin Bellingham 330 44 F 10/18 40-49 2:09:07.8 9:51/M

87 Meghan Dunham Bellingham 231 41 F 11/18 40-49 2:09:07.9 9:51/M

88 Sandra McKellar Surrey 287 51 F 3/4 50-59 2:09:17.6 9:52/M

89 Melinda Lipsey Everett 273 43 F 12/18 40-49 2:10:57.3 10:00/M

90 Molly Houk Montesano 250 31 F 21/29 30-39 2:13:28.9 10:11/M

91 Pam Caba Aberdeen 222 47 F 13/18 40-49 2:13:29.1 10:11/M

92 Andrea Olson Portland 297 49 F 14/18 40-49 2:14:11.1 10:15/M

93 Claire Newman Vashon 293 30 F 22/29 30-39 2:15:33.2 10:21/M

94 Val Handerson Sumas 245 45 F 15/18 40-49 2:16:12.0 10:24/M

95 Christopher Wall Vashon 322 31 M 11/15 30-39 2:17:16.6 10:29/M

96 Carol Johnston Bellingham 255 46 F 16/18 40-49 2:18:14.2 10:33/M

97 Phillip Millard Mill Creek 288 54 M 8/8 50-59 2:19:16.8 10:38/M

98 Sam Hem Everson 248 38 M 12/15 30-39 2:20:53.3 10:45/M

99 Claire Kervran Seattle 259 20 F 7/7 20-29 2:22:24.8 10:52/M

100 Steven Ferry Deming 234 45 M 21/22 40-49 2:23:08.6 10:56/M
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101 Angela Phillips Shelton 303 42 F 17/18 40-49 2:26:53.1 11:13/M

102 Carrie Forbes Lacey 238 37 F 23/29 30-39 2:26:53.3 11:13/M

103 Julie Lugo Olalla 277 34 F 24/29 30-39 2:27:33.9 11:16/M

104 Nicholas Gonzalez Mount Vernon 295 35 M 13/15 30-39 2:31:48.3 11:35/M

105 Amanda Sipher Bellingham 312 32 F 25/29 30-39 2:32:57.5 11:41/M

106 Beth McAlpine Bellingham 286 32 F 26/29 30-39 2:33:50.9 11:45/M

107 Janet Molenda Bellingham 340 56 F 4/4 50-59 2:40:06.1 12:13/M

108 Minta Buse Snohomish 219 33 F 27/29 30-39 2:41:09.7 12:18/M

109 Laurie Beeman Bow 209 61 F 1/1 60-69 2:42:08.9 12:23/M

110 Crystal Richard Tacoma 304 30 F 28/29 30-39 2:42:39.3 12:25/M

111 Diana Bob Bellingham 233 33 F 29/29 30-39 2:53:55.4 13:17/M

112 John Abano Bellingham 201 33 M 14/15 30-39 2:53:55.8 13:17/M

113 Ben Russell Ferndale 309 32 M 15/15 30-39 2:53:56.3 13:17/M

114 Todd Benson Bremerton 210 45 M 22/22 40-49 3:08:26.0 14:23/M

115 Crissy Flake Spokane 236 44 F 18/18 40-49 3:31:55.6 16:11/M

DQ Devony Evans Delta, BC 342 33 F DQ/29 30-39 1:13:04.4 5:35/M

DQ Ames Estes Bellingham 244 58 M DQ/8 50-59 1:17:24.1 5:55/M

DQ Dana Perpall Kenmore 300 29 F DQ/7 20-29 1:20:42.8 6:10/M

DQ Carin Walton Lake Stevens 324 34 F DQ/29 30-39 1:27:50.9 6:42/M

DQ Marta Heath Sacramento 246 32 F DQ/29 30-39 1:31:41.4 7:00/M
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Gun Time Pace

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Erika Lombardi Bellingham 274 46 1 1:35:41.6 7:18/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Alain Salomon Bellingham 310 45 1 1:18:16.7 5:58/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Theresa Westfall Bellingham 326 55 3 1:38:01.5 7:29/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Keefer Whan Mount Vernon 327 49 2 1:19:17.6 6:03/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Xinyi Chen Kenmore 224 15 34 2:02:41.3 9:22/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Cameron Murdock Laclede 290 18 35 1:53:11.1 8:38/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Jen Olson Portland 296 22 5 1:43:28.6 7:54/M

2 Kelsey Tjoelker Snohomish 319 23 24 1:57:55.9 9:00/M

3 Amber Ross Vancouver 307 27 26 1:59:46.1 9:09/M

4 Andreana Koals Anacortes 268 22 27 2:00:35.8 9:12/M

5 Mayumi Paluh Bellingham 298 28 28 2:00:41.8 9:13/M

6 Savannah Billedo Seattle 211 21 38 2:07:44.1 9:45/M

7 Claire Kervran Seattle 259 20 49 2:22:24.8 10:52/M

DQ Dana Perpall Kenmore 300 29 DQ 1:20:42.8 6:10/M

Female 20 to 29

Male 10 to 19

Male Fastest Masters M/F Winners

Female 10 to 19

Male Fastest M/F Winners

Female Fastest Masters M/F Winners

*Overall place within gender.

If you have a question regarding the results, please email info@BuDuRacing.com. Please note that the time clock 

was running 1 minute off. BuDu Racing aplogizes for this error.

Female Fastest M/F Winners

GBRC Lake Samish Runs 2014

Half Marathon Age Group Finish List
Sunday, January 05, 2014

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Gun Time Pace

*Overall place within gender.

If you have a question regarding the results, please email info@BuDuRacing.com. Please note that the time clock 

was running 1 minute off. BuDu Racing aplogizes for this error.

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Brandon Jones Abbotsford 258 24 4 1:20:16.8 6:08/M

2 Brien Friedman Bellingham 334 23 5 1:20:38.3 6:09/M

3 Cody Mcpherson Seattle 226 27 25 1:42:08.1 7:48/M

4 Bryan Thuman Lynden 318 26 26 1:47:44.2 8:13/M

5 Jordan Ross Seattle 308 24 40 2:00:59.2 9:14/M

6 Alex Zinecker Bellingham 333 21 41 2:02:09.3 9:19/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Stephanie Gundel Seattle 347 34 2 1:36:54.3 7:24/M

2 Lisa Ngai Ferndale 294 31 7 1:44:19.5 7:58/M

3 Katrina Henry Bellingham 249 30 8 1:44:40.5 7:59/M

4 Cari Williams Bellingham 338 39 9 1:44:47.9 8:00/M

5 Angie Lancaster Lynden 337 37 10 1:45:27.9 8:03/M

6 Nichole Braun Bellingham 213 34 12 1:45:42.3 8:04/M

7 Allison Snow Issaquah 313 34 13 1:48:18.2 8:16/M

8 Lacey Morton Bremerton 271 30 14 1:49:50.7 8:23/M

9 Erin Hebeler Port Orchard 247 37 15 1:49:55.7 8:23/M

10 Jen Knudsen Bellingham 266 35 16 1:49:55.7 8:23/M

11 Pamela Wuest Seattle 329 39 17 1:50:01.2 8:24/M

12 Leah Macaleer Bellingham 279 37 19 1:56:00.9 8:51/M

13 Marissa Evans Bellingham 336 33 20 1:56:10.3 8:52/M

14 Melody Mandrean Seattle 280 31 21 1:56:17.7 8:53/M

15 Courtney Leiren Abbotsford 272 31 22 1:56:38.1 8:54/M

16 Jenny Arm Bellevue 205 34 23 1:56:52.8 8:55/M

17 Christina Murphy Port Angeles 291 31 31 2:02:16.3 9:20/M

18 Heide Maschhoff Graham 283 37 33 2:02:20.2 9:20/M

19 Luciana Rocha Mount Vernon 276 32 36 2:04:01.3 9:28/M

20 Mandy Koelbl Oak Harbor 269 32 37 2:07:29.7 9:44/M

21 Molly Houk Montesano 250 31 43 2:13:28.9 10:11/M

22 Claire Newman Vashon 293 30 46 2:15:33.2 10:21/M

23 Carrie Forbes Lacey 238 37 51 2:26:53.3 11:13/M

24 Julie Lugo Olalla 277 34 52 2:27:33.9 11:16/M

25 Amanda Sipher Bellingham 312 32 53 2:32:57.5 11:41/M

26 Beth McAlpine Bellingham 286 32 54 2:33:50.9 11:45/M

27 Minta Buse Snohomish 219 33 56 2:41:09.7 12:18/M

28 Crystal Richard Tacoma 304 30 58 2:42:39.3 12:25/M

29 Diana Bob Bellingham 233 33 59 2:53:55.4 13:17/M

DQ Devony Evans Delta, BC 342 33 DQ 1:13:04.4 5:35/M

DQ Carin Walton Lake Stevens 324 34 DQ 1:27:50.9 6:42/M

DQ Marta Heath Sacramento 246 32 DQ 1:31:41.4 7:00/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Guido Zgraggen Seattle 332 32 3 1:20:00.9 6:06/M

2 Dominic Battistella Bellingham 208 38 6 1:24:02.4 6:25/M

3 Jeff Wolf Auburn 328 36 8 1:26:59.9 6:38/M

Female 30 to 39

Male 30 to 39

Male 20 to 29
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Gun Time Pace

*Overall place within gender.

If you have a question regarding the results, please email info@BuDuRacing.com. Please note that the time clock 

was running 1 minute off. BuDu Racing aplogizes for this error.
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4 Graham Melvin Bellingham 339 32 12 1:30:37.4 6:55/M

5 Chris Knudsen Bellingham 267 35 13 1:31:44.9 7:00/M

6 Hugh Klinedinst Bellingham 265 36 14 1:32:45.4 7:05/M

7 Julie Parker Sammamish 299 35 20 1:40:25.8 7:40/M

8 Bret Macaleer Bellingham 278 35 22 1:41:16.1 7:44/M

9 Jason Loughridge Seattle 275 38 43 2:03:45.7 9:27/M

10 Jason Koelbl Oak Harbor 270 38 47 2:07:46.6 9:45/M

11 Christopher Wall Vashon 322 31 48 2:17:16.6 10:29/M

12 Sam Hem Everson 248 38 50 2:20:53.3 10:45/M

13 Nicholas Gonzalez Mount Vernon 295 35 52 2:31:48.3 11:35/M

14 John Abano Bellingham 201 33 53 2:53:55.8 13:17/M

15 Ben Russell Ferndale 309 32 54 2:53:56.3 13:17/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Erika Lombardi Bellingham 274 46 1 1:35:41.6 7:18/M

2 Christine Gary Bellingham 240 42 4 1:41:30.1 7:45/M

3 Alexandra Gehring Bellingham 241 43 6 1:43:40.4 7:55/M

4 Michelle Neff Bellingham 292 40 11 1:45:34.9 8:04/M

5 Hileray Kilback Coquitlam 261 41 18 1:53:44.3 8:41/M

6 Shannon Perry Seattle 301 46 25 1:58:20.1 9:02/M

7 Shelly Johnson Bellingham 254 43 29 2:00:44.8 9:13/M

8 Terri Gray Lake Stevens 243 45 32 2:02:19.5 9:20/M

9 Mary Ann Mason Seattle 284 46 35 2:03:30.5 9:26/M

10 Tiffany Yin Bellingham 330 44 39 2:09:07.8 9:51/M

11 Meghan Dunham Bellingham 231 41 40 2:09:07.9 9:51/M

12 Melinda Lipsey Everett 273 43 42 2:10:57.3 10:00/M

13 Pam Caba Aberdeen 222 47 44 2:13:29.1 10:11/M

14 Andrea Olson Portland 297 49 45 2:14:11.1 10:15/M

15 Val Handerson Sumas 245 45 47 2:16:12.0 10:24/M

16 Carol Johnston Bellingham 255 46 48 2:18:14.2 10:33/M

17 Angela Phillips Shelton 303 42 50 2:26:53.1 11:13/M

18 Crissy Flake Spokane 236 44 60 3:31:55.6 16:11/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Alain Salomon Bellingham 310 45 1 1:18:16.7 5:58/M

2 Keefer Whan Mount Vernon 327 49 2 1:19:17.6 6:03/M

3 John Kirker Bellingham 264 44 7 1:24:22.8 6:26/M

4 Peter Oviatt Bellingham 335 44 9 1:27:58.9 6:43/M

5 Ken Byl Kelowna 221 49 10 1:28:48.6 6:47/M

6 Dwight Baker Bellingham 206 48 16 1:34:59.9 7:15/M

7 Robert Bondurant Chimacum 212 41 17 1:35:28.1 7:17/M

8 Charles Finn Renton 235 41 18 1:36:42.8 7:23/M

9 Kevin Meenaghan Anacortes 260 49 19 1:38:44.2 7:32/M

10 Derek Forbes Bellingham 237 40 21 1:40:50.6 7:42/M

11 John Diefel Bellingham 228 42 23 1:41:30.3 7:45/M

12 Pavel Sorokin Vancouver 314 49 24 1:41:37.8 7:45/M

13 Trevor Weimer Abbotsford 325 45 27 1:47:48.2 8:14/M

14 Gary Stoyka Bellingham 315 47 28 1:48:38.7 8:18/M

Female 40 to 49

Male 40 to 49
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Gun Time Pace

*Overall place within gender.

If you have a question regarding the results, please email info@BuDuRacing.com. Please note that the time clock 

was running 1 minute off. BuDu Racing aplogizes for this error.
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15 Eddi Vulic Bellingham 321 42 29 1:48:48.8 8:18/M

16 Miguel Alvarez Blaine 203 49 32 1:50:07.3 8:24/M

17 Robert Johnston Burnaby 256 48 33 1:51:34.3 8:31/M

18 William Phillips Shelton 302 43 37 1:53:59.2 8:42/M

19 Peng Chen Kenmore 225 42 42 2:02:41.1 9:22/M

20 John Vinson Snohomish 320 42 46 2:07:10.8 9:42/M

21 Steven Ferry Deming 234 45 51 2:23:08.6 10:56/M

22 Todd Benson Bremerton 210 45 55 3:08:26.0 14:23/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Theresa Westfall Bellingham 326 55 3 1:38:01.5 7:29/M

2 Ellen Young Bellingham 331 51 30 2:02:02.9 9:19/M

3 Sandra McKellar Surrey 287 51 41 2:09:17.6 9:52/M

4 Janet Molenda Bellingham 340 56 55 2:40:06.1 12:13/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Michael Brisbois Sammamish 215 50 11 1:29:13.5 6:49/M

2 Mark Harding Bellingham 281 54 15 1:32:47.8 7:05/M

3 David King Bellingham 263 57 31 1:49:43.6 8:23/M

4 Bruce Moore Surrey 289 50 34 1:52:34.4 8:36/M

5 Brian Rod Ferndale 306 55 36 1:53:20.1 8:39/M

6 Joe Franzen Ferndale 239 52 44 2:04:07.5 9:28/M

7 Craig Butler Portland 220 50 45 2:06:23.5 9:39/M

8 Phillip Millard Mill Creek 288 54 49 2:19:16.8 10:38/M

DQ Ames Estes Bellingham 244 58 DQ 1:17:24.1 5:55/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Laurie Beeman Bow 209 61 57 2:42:08.9 12:23/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Armando Brionez Bellingham 214 63 30 1:48:52.8 8:19/M

2 Patrick Curry Bellingham 227 63 38 1:54:09.4 8:43/M

3 Mark Hyder Burnaby 252 61 39 1:55:26.7 8:49/M

Female 60 to 69

Male 60 to 69

Female 50 to 59

Male 50 to 59
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Place Name City Bib No Age Gender Age Group Gun Time Pace

1 Collin Magnusson Bellingham 73 16 M 1/5 10-19 0:36:56.1 5:41/M

2 Derek Holz Bellingham 149 14 M 2/5 10-19 0:40:56.3 6:18/M

3 Ruby Watson Bellingham 134 15 F 1/14 10-19 0:41:03.1 6:19/M

4 Leighton Overson Sedro Woolley 88 34 M 1/9 30-39 0:41:44.6 6:25/M

5 Riley Hawkins-Hecock Lynden 46 16 M 3/5 10-19 0:41:46.4 6:26/M

6 Alma McMurtry Lynden 76 34 F 1/17 30-39 0:42:41.2 6:34/M

7 Kristen Garcia Sedro Woolley 37 14 F 2/14 10-19 0:42:56.9 6:36/M

8 Zanna Sullivan Bellingham 122 15 F 3/14 10-19 0:44:12.8 6:48/M

9 Henry James Bellingham 55 55 M 1/16 50-59 0:44:18.4 6:49/M

10 Joshua Feyen Bellingham 33 36 M 2/9 30-39 0:44:47.4 6:53/M

11 Rosie Kirker Bellingham 63 12 F 4/14 10-19 0:45:00.1 6:55/M

12 Tyler Tweit Bellingham 128 28 M 1/6 20-29 0:45:03.9 6:56/M

13 Quincy Gale Bellingham 36 13 F 5/14 10-19 0:45:04.9 6:56/M

14 Jimmy Zierdt Bellingham 143 44 M 1/16 40-49 0:45:15.6 6:58/M

15 Lainey Lesh Everson 69 16 F 6/14 10-19 0:45:30.5 7:00/M

16 Emmie Sullivan Bellingham 119 11 F 7/14 10-19 0:45:54.6 7:04/M

17 Aly Howisey Kirkland 53 26 F 1/17 20-29 0:46:20.4 7:08/M

18 Serena Tyran Bellingham 129 11 F 8/14 10-19 0:46:47.8 7:12/M

19 Edmund Sullivan Bellingham 120 55 M 2/16 50-59 0:46:48.1 7:12/M

20 Mike Hammer Bellingham 207 51 M 3/16 50-59 0:47:11.7 7:16/M

21 Rick Schafer Sedro Woolley 101 43 M 2/16 40-49 0:47:19.2 7:17/M

22 Erin Lietzan Anacortes 70 26 F 2/17 20-29 0:47:26.9 7:18/M

23 Roy Reichlin Bellingham 351 47 M 3/16 40-49 0:47:28.7 7:18/M

24 Bill Pech Bellingham 89 63 M 1/4 60-69 0:47:34.8 7:19/M

25 John Nuetzmann Bellingham 85 45 M 4/16 40-49 0:47:36.4 7:19/M

26 Madison Sullivan Bellingham 121 19 F 9/14 10-19 0:47:40.2 7:20/M

27 Kevin Mayock Ferndale 285 61 M 2/4 60-69 0:48:18.2 7:26/M

28 Kurt Denadel Bellingham 27 49 M 5/16 40-49 0:49:02.8 7:33/M

29 Pat Smith Bellingham 111 57 M 4/16 50-59 0:49:04.6 7:33/M

30 Renata Detta Bellingham 28 41 F 1/23 40-49 0:49:36.3 7:38/M

31 Paul Ricci Lynden 96 53 M 5/16 50-59 0:50:02.6 7:42/M

32 Paul Haskins Bellingham 45 46 M 6/16 40-49 0:50:03.9 7:42/M

33 John Schick Bellingham 102 58 M 6/16 50-59 0:51:03.2 7:51/M

34 Frances Sauter Lynden 100 17 F 10/14 10-19 0:51:03.5 7:51/M

35 Brian Helgeson Bellingham 48 46 M 7/16 40-49 0:51:36.1 7:56/M

36 Corey Grotte Camano Is 41 44 M 8/16 40-49 0:52:07.1 8:01/M

37 Jacob Pouley Bellingham 93 27 M 2/6 20-29 0:52:15.9 8:02/M

38 Micaela Jensen Bow 57 45 F 2/23 40-49 0:52:19.1 8:03/M

39 Christopher Wilde Bellingham 140 39 M 3/9 30-39 0:52:22.4 8:03/M

40 Katie Brewer Bellingham 12 34 F 2/17 30-39 0:52:25.6 8:04/M

41 Travis Sipher Bellingham 108 35 M 4/9 30-39 0:52:27.7 8:04/M

42 Michelle Wrobbel Bellingham 142 25 F 3/17 20-29 0:52:41.1 8:06/M

43 Renata Mukhampdiyev Bellingham 341 54 M 7/16 50-59 0:52:45.9 8:07/M

44 Gale Pfueller Bellingham 91 71 M 1/2 70-99 0:52:47.2 8:07/M

45 Scott Hale Arlington 103 58 M 8/16 50-59 0:53:12.3 8:11/M

46 Lisa Meucci Bellingham 77 48 F 3/23 40-49 0:53:12.6 8:11/M

47 Sara Southerland Bellingham 99 28 F 4/17 20-29 0:53:16.9 8:12/M

If you have a question regarding the results, please email info@BuDuRacing.com. Please note that the 

time clock was running 1 minute off. BuDu Racing aplogizes for this error.

GBRC Lake Samish Runs 2014

6.5 Mile Overall Finish List
Sunday, January 05, 2014

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC
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Place Name City Bib No Age Gender Age Group Gun Time Pace

If you have a question regarding the results, please email info@BuDuRacing.com. Please note that the 

time clock was running 1 minute off. BuDu Racing aplogizes for this error.

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

48 Madison Holz Bellingham 147 17 F 11/14 10-19 0:53:30.1 8:14/M

49 Michael Holz Bellingham 148 42 M 9/16 40-49 0:53:30.4 8:14/M

50 Kyle Burgraff Bellingham 16 24 M 3/6 20-29 0:53:54.1 8:18/M

51 Richard Larson Bellingham 68 37 M 5/9 30-39 0:54:05.5 8:19/M

52 Elizabeth Linnell Bellingham 343 54 F 1/12 50-59 0:54:20.5 8:22/M

53 Hanuschka Brionez Bellingham 14 51 F 2/12 50-59 0:54:24.1 8:22/M

54 Melissa Kranzler Bellingham 64 29 M 4/6 20-29 0:54:58.4 8:27/M

55 Ann Lackland Bellingham 67 45 F 4/23 40-49 0:54:59.6 8:28/M

56 Tim Jensen Bellingham 58 46 M 10/16 40-49 0:55:19.9 8:31/M

57 Ethan Vance Bellingham 130 14 M 4/5 10-19 0:55:34.7 8:33/M

58 Steve Vandenbos Lynden 131 54 M 9/16 50-59 0:55:40.6 8:34/M

59 Jennifer Ortmeyer Bellingham 56 40 F 5/23 40-49 0:55:58.9 8:37/M

60 Richard Nadolny Bellingham 348 55 M 10/16 50-59 0:56:12.6 8:39/M

61 Renee Reynolds Bellingham 95 26 F 5/17 20-29 0:56:51.4 8:45/M

62 Paul Shuckerow Camano Island 106 41 M 11/16 40-49 0:56:52.4 8:45/M

63 Sienna Smith Sedro Woolley 112 13 F 12/14 10-19 0:56:53.8 8:45/M

64 Kelly Jensen Bellingham 60 44 F 6/23 40-49 0:56:54.4 8:45/M

65 Traci Hahn Bellingham 42 50 F 3/12 50-59 0:57:08.2 8:47/M

66 Kasanda Rabatin Bellingham 105 29 F 6/17 20-29 0:57:14.9 8:48/M

67 Barry Tisdale Bow 126 52 M 11/16 50-59 0:57:21.8 8:49/M

68 Ann Helgeson Bellingham 49 46 F 7/23 40-49 0:57:48.4 8:54/M

69 Matt Connelly Bellingham 345 54 M 12/16 50-59 0:58:02.2 8:56/M

70 Patrick Nestor Bellingham 82 45 M 12/16 40-49 0:58:06.6 8:56/M

71 Alaine Borgias Bellingham 10 49 F 8/23 40-49 0:58:11.3 8:57/M

72 Corinna Francis Merritt 35 46 F 9/23 40-49 0:58:17.5 8:58/M

73 Cynthia Rogers Everson 98 50 F 4/12 50-59 0:58:29.6 9:00/M

74 Mike Shaw Edmonds 144 63 M 3/4 60-69 0:58:38.1 9:01/M

75 Debra Dantonio Abbotsford 23 57 F 5/12 50-59 0:58:50.4 9:03/M

76 Julie Fosty Bellingham 59 38 F 3/17 30-39 0:59:09.9 9:06/M

77 Arthur Robertson Bellingham 146 47 M 13/16 40-49 0:59:20.4 9:08/M

78 Kimiko Uemura Bellingham 145 51 F 6/12 50-59 0:59:26.9 9:09/M

79 Linda Denadel Bellingham 26 48 F 10/23 40-49 0:59:52.0 9:13/M

80 Christina Kulhanek Bellingham 66 39 F 4/17 30-39 1:00:09.8 9:15/M

81 Lindsay Martin Bellingham 74 27 F 7/17 20-29 1:00:12.2 9:16/M

82 Mili Blok Lynden 8 51 F 7/12 50-59 1:00:15.1 9:16/M

83 Cheryl Elfstrom Sedro Woolley 31 43 F 11/23 40-49 1:00:17.4 9:16/M

84 Molly Linnell Bellingham 344 26 F 8/17 20-29 1:00:24.8 9:18/M

85 Keri Demars Bellingham 25 38 F 5/17 30-39 1:00:26.8 9:18/M

86 Valerie Wagner Seattle 132 49 F 12/23 40-49 1:00:37.8 9:20/M

87 Teresa Parke Bellingham 123 42 F 13/23 40-49 1:01:56.8 9:32/M

88 Angie George Blaine 39 38 F 6/17 30-39 1:01:56.8 9:32/M

89 Jake Clark Ferndale 20 36 M 6/9 30-39 1:01:59.1 9:32/M

90 Sheryl Lariviere Blaine 104 43 F 14/23 40-49 1:02:15.5 9:35/M

91 Amber Pouley Bellingham 92 29 F 9/17 20-29 1:02:15.7 9:35/M

92 Juliet Holzknecht Bellingham 52 25 F 10/17 20-29 1:02:38.2 9:38/M

93 Robert Perks Bellingham 90 46 M 14/16 40-49 1:02:38.3 9:38/M

94 Stephanie Kirker Bellingham 62 13 F 13/14 10-19 1:02:46.9 9:39/M

95 Suzanne Shull Bellingham 107 51 F 8/12 50-59 1:03:21.6 9:45/M

96 Grace Wang Bellingham 133 44 F 15/23 40-49 1:03:22.8 9:45/M

97 Nancy Harden Stanwood 79 66 F 1/4 60-69 1:03:52.1 9:50/M

98 Maggie Thuman Lynden 125 26 M 5/6 20-29 1:04:02.4 9:51/M

99 Brittney Nemnich Mount Vernon 81 21 F 11/17 20-29 1:04:10.4 9:52/M

100 Jennifer Browning Bellingham 15 32 F 7/17 30-39 1:04:26.2 9:55/M
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Place Name City Bib No Age Gender Age Group Gun Time Pace

If you have a question regarding the results, please email info@BuDuRacing.com. Please note that the 

time clock was running 1 minute off. BuDu Racing aplogizes for this error.

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

101 Carmine Dantonio Abbotsford 22 59 M 13/16 50-59 1:04:27.1 9:55/M

102 Linda Weimer Abbotsford 71 45 F 16/23 40-49 1:04:27.8 9:55/M

103 Ken Hartzell Bellingham 44 41 M 15/16 40-49 1:04:42.8 9:57/M

104 Brian Tarabochia Bellingham 349 29 M 6/6 20-29 1:04:54.4 9:59/M

105 Trisha Norman Bellingham 84 37 F 8/17 30-39 1:05:36.5 10:06/M

106 Becca Harkavy Camano Island 43 41 M 16/16 40-49 1:05:49.7 10:08/M

107 Amber Wilson Bellingham 141 30 F 9/17 30-39 1:05:58.8 10:09/M

108 Ashley Starks Bellingham 346 26 F 12/17 20-29 1:06:07.4 10:10/M

109 Bill Black Bellingham 6 66 M 4/4 60-69 1:06:16.2 10:12/M

110 Lisa Hayes Bellingham 47 42 F 17/23 40-49 1:06:17.3 10:12/M

111 Renny Richards Bellingham 97 63 F 2/4 60-69 1:06:18.1 10:12/M

112 Vicki Griffiths Bellingham 40 70 F 1/2 70-99 1:06:19.3 10:12/M

113 Lindsey Boldrin Bellingham 9 34 F 10/17 30-39 1:06:25.6 10:13/M

114 Casey Nolan Seattle 83 25 F 13/17 20-29 1:06:47.9 10:16/M

115 Cami Ostman Bellingham 87 46 F 18/23 40-49 1:06:52.6 10:17/M

116 Pamela Helberg Bellingham 78 50 F 9/12 50-59 1:06:52.6 10:17/M

117 Samantha Sorden Bellingham 113 25 F 14/17 20-29 1:07:10.5 10:20/M

118 Gayle Kinney Ferndale 61 29 F 15/17 20-29 1:07:32.6 10:23/M

119 Oshiana Black Bellingham 350 30 F 11/17 30-39 1:07:54.9 10:27/M

120 Tim Clark Blaine 21 35 M 7/9 30-39 1:08:22.9 10:31/M

121 William George Abbotsford 38 75 M 2/2 70-99 1:08:24.7 10:31/M

122 Heather Dyer Bellingham 30 40 F 19/23 40-49 1:08:50.9 10:35/M

123 Tessa Straub Sedro Woolley 117 11 F 14/14 10-19 1:08:54.9 10:36/M

124 James Catino Mount Vernon 18 55 M 14/16 50-59 1:09:10.3 10:38/M

125 Debi Wiebe Bellingham 137 57 F 10/12 50-59 1:09:11.3 10:39/M

126 Maureen Arestad Ferndale 1 66 F 3/4 60-69 1:09:28.8 10:41/M

127 Kurtis Sly Issaquah 110 34 M 8/9 30-39 1:09:43.2 10:44/M

128 Julie Burleson Bellingham 17 34 F 12/17 30-39 1:09:51.1 10:45/M

129 Marlene Bring Bellingham 13 54 F 11/12 50-59 1:10:12.5 10:48/M

130 Gerarldine Nuetzmann Bellingham 86 36 F 13/17 30-39 1:10:16.2 10:49/M

131 Lindsay McDaniel Lacey 75 29 F 16/17 20-29 1:12:20.2 11:08/M

132 Jennifer Dodge Bellingham 29 45 F 20/23 40-49 1:12:27.9 11:09/M

133 Dawn Wefer Bellingham 135 54 M 15/16 50-59 1:16:33.1 11:47/M

134 Lori Stock Ferndale 116 54 M 16/16 50-59 1:16:33.1 11:47/M

135 Terry Thalhofer Bellingham 124 63 F 4/4 60-69 1:19:24.1 12:13/M

136 Liam Hanenburg Lynden 352 10 M 5/5 10-19 1:20:36.7 12:24/M

137 Debra Hanenburg Lynden 353 43 F 21/23 40-49 1:20:37.6 12:24/M

138 Joni Tripplett Blaine 354 58 F 12/12 50-59 1:21:03.7 12:28/M

139 Amy Hendry Mount Vernon 50 33 F 14/17 30-39 1:21:13.1 12:30/M

140 Cassandra Kuestermeyer Bellingham 65 28 F 17/17 20-29 1:22:15.2 12:39/M

141 Stephanie Sakowski Bellingham 150 30 F 15/17 30-39 1:22:15.4 12:39/M

142 Arjun Subramanian Seattle 118 30 M 9/9 30-39 1:27:37.4 13:29/M

143 Misty Holland Bellingham 51 33 F 16/17 30-39 1:29:59.9 13:51/M

144 Flora Young S. Surrey. 34 79 F 2/2 70-99 1:38:01.8 15:05/M

145 Kimberly Taylor Sacramento 262 35 F 17/17 30-39 1:38:51.5 15:12/M

146 Lisa Alkin Tacoma 202 48 F 22/23 40-49 2:01:00.0 18:37/M

147 Anne Markiewicz Seattle 282 45 F 23/23 40-49 2:01:00.0 18:37/M
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Gun Time Pace

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Ruby Watson Bellingham 134 15 1 0:41:03.1 6:19/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Collin Magnusson Bellingham 73 16 1 0:36:56.1 5:41/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Renata Detta Bellingham 28 41 13 0:49:36.3 7:38/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Henry James Bellingham 55 55 5 0:44:18.4 6:49/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Ruby Watson Bellingham 134 15 1 0:41:03.1 6:19/M

2 Kristen Garcia Sedro Woolley 37 14 3 0:42:56.9 6:36/M

3 Zanna Sullivan Bellingham 122 15 4 0:44:12.8 6:48/M

4 Rosie Kirker Bellingham 63 12 5 0:45:00.1 6:55/M

5 Quincy Gale Bellingham 36 13 6 0:45:04.9 6:56/M

6 Lainey Lesh Everson 69 16 7 0:45:30.5 7:00/M

7 Emmie Sullivan Bellingham 119 11 8 0:45:54.6 7:04/M

8 Serena Tyran Bellingham 129 11 10 0:46:47.8 7:12/M

9 Madison Sullivan Bellingham 121 19 12 0:47:40.2 7:20/M

10 Frances Sauter Lynden 100 17 14 0:51:03.5 7:51/M

11 Madison Holz Bellingham 147 17 20 0:53:30.1 8:14/M

12 Sienna Smith Sedro Woolley 112 13 26 0:56:53.8 8:45/M

13 Stephanie Kirker Bellingham 62 13 50 1:02:46.9 9:39/M

14 Tessa Straub Sedro Woolley 117 11 71 1:08:54.9 10:36/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Collin Magnusson Bellingham 73 16 1 0:36:56.1 5:41/M

2 Derek Holz Bellingham 149 14 2 0:40:56.3 6:18/M

3 Riley Hawkins-Hecock Lynden 46 16 4 0:41:46.4 6:26/M

4 Ethan Vance Bellingham 130 14 34 0:55:34.7 8:33/M

5 Liam Hanenburg Lynden 352 10 57 1:20:36.7 12:24/M

If you have a question regarding the results, please email info@BuDuRacing.com. Please 

note that the time clock was running 1 minute off. BuDu Racing aplogizes for this error.

Female Fastest Masters M/F Winners

Male 10 to 19

*Overall place within gender.

6.5 Mile Age Group Finish List

GBRC Lake Samish Runs 2014

Sunday, January 05, 2014

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Male Fastest Masters M/F Winners

Female Fastest M/F Winners

Male Fastest M/F Winners

Female 10 to 19
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Gun Time Pace

If you have a question regarding the results, please email info@BuDuRacing.com. Please 

note that the time clock was running 1 minute off. BuDu Racing aplogizes for this error.

*Overall place within gender.

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Aly Howisey Kirkland 53 26 9 0:46:20.4 7:08/M

2 Erin Lietzan Anacortes 70 26 11 0:47:26.9 7:18/M

3 Michelle Wrobbel Bellingham 142 25 17 0:52:41.1 8:06/M

4 Sara Southerland Bellingham 99 28 19 0:53:16.9 8:12/M

5 Renee Reynolds Bellingham 95 26 25 0:56:51.4 8:45/M

6 Kasanda Rabatin Bellingham 105 29 29 0:57:14.9 8:48/M

7 Lindsay Martin Bellingham 74 27 39 1:00:12.2 9:16/M

8 Molly Linnell Bellingham 344 26 42 1:00:24.8 9:18/M

9 Amber Pouley Bellingham 92 29 48 1:02:15.7 9:35/M

10 Juliet Holzknecht Bellingham 52 25 49 1:02:38.2 9:38/M

11 Brittney Nemnich Mount Vernon 81 21 54 1:04:10.4 9:52/M

12 Ashley Starks Bellingham 346 26 59 1:06:07.4 10:10/M

13 Casey Nolan Seattle 83 25 64 1:06:47.9 10:16/M

14 Samantha Sorden Bellingham 113 25 67 1:07:10.5 10:20/M

15 Gayle Kinney Ferndale 61 29 68 1:07:32.6 10:23/M

16 Lindsay McDaniel Lacey 75 29 77 1:12:20.2 11:08/M

17 Cassandra Kuestermeyer Bellingham 65 28 83 1:22:15.2 12:39/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Tyler Tweit Bellingham 128 28 7 0:45:03.9 6:56/M

2 Jacob Pouley Bellingham 93 27 23 0:52:15.9 8:02/M

3 Kyle Burgraff Bellingham 16 24 30 0:53:54.1 8:18/M

4 Melissa Kranzler Bellingham 64 29 32 0:54:58.4 8:27/M

5 Maggie Thuman Lynden 125 26 45 1:04:02.4 9:51/M

6 Brian Tarabochia Bellingham 349 29 48 1:04:54.4 9:59/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Alma McMurtry Lynden 76 34 2 0:42:41.2 6:34/M

2 Katie Brewer Bellingham 12 34 16 0:52:25.6 8:04/M

3 Julie Fosty Bellingham 59 38 35 0:59:09.9 9:06/M

4 Christina Kulhanek Bellingham 66 39 38 1:00:09.8 9:15/M

5 Keri Demars Bellingham 25 38 43 1:00:26.8 9:18/M

6 Angie George Blaine 39 38 46 1:01:56.8 9:32/M

7 Jennifer Browning Bellingham 15 32 55 1:04:26.2 9:55/M

8 Trisha Norman Bellingham 84 37 57 1:05:36.5 10:06/M

9 Amber Wilson Bellingham 141 30 58 1:05:58.8 10:09/M

10 Lindsey Boldrin Bellingham 9 34 63 1:06:25.6 10:13/M

11 Oshiana Black Bellingham 350 30 69 1:07:54.9 10:27/M

12 Julie Burleson Bellingham 17 34 74 1:09:51.1 10:45/M

13 Gerarldine Nuetzmann Bellingham 86 36 76 1:10:16.2 10:49/M

14 Amy Hendry Mount Vernon 50 33 82 1:21:13.1 12:30/M

15 Stephanie Sakowski Bellingham 150 30 84 1:22:15.4 12:39/M

16 Misty Holland Bellingham 51 33 85 1:29:59.9 13:51/M

17 Kimberly Taylor Sacramento 262 35 87 1:38:51.5 15:12/M

Female 20 to 29

Male 20 to 29

Female 30 to 39
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Gun Time Pace

If you have a question regarding the results, please email info@BuDuRacing.com. Please 

note that the time clock was running 1 minute off. BuDu Racing aplogizes for this error.

*Overall place within gender.

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Leighton Overson Sedro Woolley 88 34 3 0:41:44.6 6:25/M

2 Joshua Feyen Bellingham 33 36 6 0:44:47.4 6:53/M

3 Christopher Wilde Bellingham 140 39 24 0:52:22.4 8:03/M

4 Travis Sipher Bellingham 108 35 25 0:52:27.7 8:04/M

5 Richard Larson Bellingham 68 37 31 0:54:05.5 8:19/M

6 Jake Clark Ferndale 20 36 43 1:01:59.1 9:32/M

7 Tim Clark Blaine 21 35 51 1:08:22.9 10:31/M

8 Kurtis Sly Issaquah 110 34 54 1:09:43.2 10:44/M

9 Arjun Subramanian Seattle 118 30 58 1:27:37.4 13:29/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Renata Detta Bellingham 28 41 13 0:49:36.3 7:38/M

2 Micaela Jensen Bow 57 45 15 0:52:19.1 8:03/M

3 Lisa Meucci Bellingham 77 48 18 0:53:12.6 8:11/M

4 Ann Lackland Bellingham 67 45 23 0:54:59.6 8:28/M

5 Jennifer Ortmeyer Bellingham 56 40 24 0:55:58.9 8:37/M

6 Kelly Jensen Bellingham 60 44 27 0:56:54.4 8:45/M

7 Ann Helgeson Bellingham 49 46 30 0:57:48.4 8:54/M

8 Alaine Borgias Bellingham 10 49 31 0:58:11.3 8:57/M

9 Corinna Francis Merritt 35 46 32 0:58:17.5 8:58/M

10 Linda Denadel Bellingham 26 48 37 0:59:52.0 9:13/M

11 Cheryl Elfstrom Sedro Woolley 31 43 41 1:00:17.4 9:16/M

12 Valerie Wagner Seattle 132 49 44 1:00:37.8 9:20/M

13 Teresa Parke Bellingham 123 42 45 1:01:56.8 9:32/M

14 Sheryl Lariviere Blaine 104 43 47 1:02:15.5 9:35/M

15 Grace Wang Bellingham 133 44 52 1:03:22.8 9:45/M

16 Linda Weimer Abbotsford 71 45 56 1:04:27.8 9:55/M

17 Lisa Hayes Bellingham 47 42 60 1:06:17.3 10:12/M

18 Cami Ostman Bellingham 87 46 65 1:06:52.6 10:17/M

19 Heather Dyer Bellingham 30 40 70 1:08:50.9 10:35/M

20 Jennifer Dodge Bellingham 29 45 78 1:12:27.9 11:09/M

21 Debra Hanenburg Lynden 353 43 80 1:20:37.6 12:24/M

22 Lisa Alkin Tacoma 202 48 88 2:01:00.0 18:37/M

23 Anne Markiewicz Seattle 282 45 89 2:01:00.0 18:37/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Jimmy Zierdt Bellingham 143 44 8 0:45:15.6 6:58/M

2 Rick Schafer Sedro Woolley 101 43 11 0:47:19.2 7:17/M

3 Roy Reichlin Bellingham 351 47 12 0:47:28.7 7:18/M

4 John Nuetzmann Bellingham 85 45 14 0:47:36.4 7:19/M

5 Kurt Denadel Bellingham 27 49 16 0:49:02.8 7:33/M

6 Paul Haskins Bellingham 45 46 19 0:50:03.9 7:42/M

7 Brian Helgeson Bellingham 48 46 21 0:51:36.1 7:56/M

8 Corey Grotte Camano Is 41 44 22 0:52:07.1 8:01/M

Male 40 to 49

Male 30 to 39

Female 40 to 49
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Gun Time Pace

If you have a question regarding the results, please email info@BuDuRacing.com. Please 

note that the time clock was running 1 minute off. BuDu Racing aplogizes for this error.

*Overall place within gender.

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

9 Michael Holz Bellingham 148 42 29 0:53:30.4 8:14/M

10 Tim Jensen Bellingham 58 46 33 0:55:19.9 8:31/M

11 Paul Shuckerow Camano Island 106 41 37 0:56:52.4 8:45/M

12 Patrick Nestor Bellingham 82 45 40 0:58:06.6 8:56/M

13 Arthur Robertson Bellingham 146 47 42 0:59:20.4 9:08/M

14 Robert Perks Bellingham 90 46 44 1:02:38.3 9:38/M

15 Ken Hartzell Bellingham 44 41 47 1:04:42.8 9:57/M

16 Becca Harkavy Camano Island 43 41 49 1:05:49.7 10:08/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Elizabeth Linnell Bellingham 343 54 21 0:54:20.5 8:22/M

2 Hanuschka Brionez Bellingham 14 51 22 0:54:24.1 8:22/M

3 Traci Hahn Bellingham 42 50 28 0:57:08.2 8:47/M

4 Cynthia Rogers Everson 98 50 33 0:58:29.6 9:00/M

5 Debra Dantonio Abbotsford 23 57 34 0:58:50.4 9:03/M

6 Kimiko Uemura Bellingham 145 51 36 0:59:26.9 9:09/M

7 Mili Blok Lynden 8 51 40 1:00:15.1 9:16/M

8 Suzanne Shull Bellingham 107 51 51 1:03:21.6 9:45/M

9 Pamela Helberg Bellingham 78 50 66 1:06:52.6 10:17/M

10 Debi Wiebe Bellingham 137 57 72 1:09:11.3 10:39/M

11 Marlene Bring Bellingham 13 54 75 1:10:12.5 10:48/M

12 Joni Tripplett Blaine 354 58 81 1:21:03.7 12:28/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Henry James Bellingham 55 55 5 0:44:18.4 6:49/M

2 Edmund Sullivan Bellingham 120 55 9 0:46:48.1 7:12/M

3 Mike Hammer Bellingham 207 51 10 0:47:11.7 7:16/M

4 Pat Smith Bellingham 111 57 17 0:49:04.6 7:33/M

5 Paul Ricci Lynden 96 53 18 0:50:02.6 7:42/M

6 John Schick Bellingham 102 58 20 0:51:03.2 7:51/M

7 Renata Mukhampdiyev Bellingham 341 54 26 0:52:45.9 8:07/M

8 Scott Hale Arlington 103 58 28 0:53:12.3 8:11/M

9 Steve Vandenbos Lynden 131 54 35 0:55:40.6 8:34/M

10 Richard Nadolny Bellingham 348 55 36 0:56:12.6 8:39/M

11 Barry Tisdale Bow 126 52 38 0:57:21.8 8:49/M

12 Matt Connelly Bellingham 345 54 39 0:58:02.2 8:56/M

13 Carmine Dantonio Abbotsford 22 59 46 1:04:27.1 9:55/M

14 James Catino Mount Vernon 18 55 53 1:09:10.3 10:38/M

15 Dawn Wefer Bellingham 135 54 55 1:16:33.1 11:47/M

16 Lori Stock Ferndale 116 54 56 1:16:33.1 11:47/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Nancy Harden Stanwood 79 66 53 1:03:52.1 9:50/M

2 Renny Richards Bellingham 97 63 61 1:06:18.1 10:12/M

3 Maureen Arestad Ferndale 1 66 73 1:09:28.8 10:41/M

4 Terry Thalhofer Bellingham 124 63 79 1:19:24.1 12:13/M

Female 60 to 69

Female 50 to 59

Male 50 to 59
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Gun Time Pace

If you have a question regarding the results, please email info@BuDuRacing.com. Please 

note that the time clock was running 1 minute off. BuDu Racing aplogizes for this error.

*Overall place within gender.

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Bill Pech Bellingham 89 63 13 0:47:34.8 7:19/M

2 Kevin Mayock Ferndale 285 61 15 0:48:18.2 7:26/M

3 Mike Shaw Edmonds 144 63 41 0:58:38.1 9:01/M

4 Bill Black Bellingham 6 66 50 1:06:16.2 10:12/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Vicki Griffiths Bellingham 40 70 62 1:06:19.3 10:12/M

2 Flora Young S. Surrey. 34 79 86 1:38:01.8 15:05/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Gale Pfueller Bellingham 91 71 27 0:52:47.2 8:07/M

2 William George Abbotsford 38 75 52 1:08:24.7 10:31/M

Male 70 and over

Male 60 to 69

Female 70 and over
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